

**FIR No.202 dated 30.08.2018
Under Sections 452,323,427,506,148,149
Act, P.S. Sadar, District Ludhiana.**

Present:- Sh. Lakhvir Singh, Advocate for applicant accused.

Ms. Neelu Sharma, Ld. APP for the State.

Bail application under Section 438 Cr.P.C. presented today.
Notice of the bail application has been accepted by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State present in the Court.

Heard, Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant/accused has been falsely implicated and that co accused has since been granted interim anticipatory bail. He further submitted that the accused/applicant was not named in the FIR and that thereafter applicant has been involved allegedly on the disclosure of the co-accused. The only offence non bailable is 452 of IPC and custodial interrogation of the applicant/accused is not required.

Heard. Investigation officer along-with record be called for 30.05.2020. In the meantime, it is directed that in the event of arrest of the applicant/accused Amanpreet Singh, he be released on Interim Bail by the Investigation Officer/Arresting Officer to its satisfaction and subject to the applicant complying with the conditions as enshrined under Section 438 of Cr.P.C.; he shall join the investigation as and when asked by the Investigation Officer; he shall not tamper with the prosecution evidence and he shall not leave the country without prior permission of the court.

Neelam
Stenographer-11

Atul Kasana
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Ludhiana/**Duty**
UID No.PB0085
Dated : 23.05.2020