

SC No.729/2022
FIR No.317/2021
P.S. N.F.C.
U/S : 394/397/307/34 IPC
State Vs. Sumit Thakur.

19.01.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for State.

Accused in person with proxy counsel Sh. Vikas Chauhan.

Today, matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Proxy counsel submits that the main arguing counsel is not available today as he is ill and requests for adjournment. At his request, matter is adjourned.

Put up on 06.04.2023 for arguments on charge.

(Prashant Sharma)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi /19.01.2023