

FIR No.317/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT THAKUR
PS New Friends Colony
U/s 394/397/307/34 IPC & 27/25/59 Arms Act

06.03.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sumit Thakur absent.
Complainant in person with counsel Sh. Nikhil Gupta.
IO/SI Murari Kishan absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge and furnishing of documents i.e. birth certificate and first attended school of the accused and for filing of verification report on behalf of IO.

However, none has appeared on behalf of accused.

Issue Issue bailable warrants against accused Sumit Thakur in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with notice to his surety for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for purpose fixed on 22.04.2024.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
06.03.2024