

FIR No. 317/2021
PS- NFC
U/Sec. 394/397/307 IPC
U/Sec. 25/27/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Sumit Thakur

Ld Presiding officer is on leave today.

26.11.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sumit Thakur is on bail.
Sh. Ayush Garg, proxy counsel for accused.
Sh. Sawan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Today, the matter is fixed for framing of charge. At request matter is adjourned for 04.12.2024, for purpose already fixed.

Reader in the Court of
Ms **Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan**
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
26.11.2024