

FIR No.317/2021
PS New Friends Colony
U/s 394/397/307/34 IPC & 27/25/59 Arms Act
STATE Vs. SUMIT THAKUR

22.08.2025

Present : Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sumit Thakur in person.
PW1- Ashok in person.
IO/SI Murari Kishan absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE and for cross-examination of
PW1.

However, Ld. Counsel for accused persons not available due
to strike today.

PW1 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 26.09.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
22.08.2025